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Posn

1 Bob Holder & Vic Savage

2 Steve Allerston & Nick Forward

3 Glyn Preece & Bet.Green

4 Mike Fletcher &S.ichard Harris

5 Sheena Lanham & Tony Conway

6 Miles Cowling & David Jones

7 Jack Mizel & Artur Malinowski
8 Nicola Smith & Margaret James

9 Ian Swanson & Ken Ford

10 Bill Hirst & Andrew Hirst
11 Richard Lonsdale & S McPhee

12 John Moore & Pauline Serby

13 Cecil Leighton & P Burrows

14 Paul Gibbons & Nick Boss

15 Nigel Guthrie & David Barnes

16 Alan Powys & John Williamson
17 Ian Pagan & Chris Jagger

18 Nibk Sandqvist & Jason Hackett

19 David Gold & Olivia Woo
20 John Armstrong & David Stevenson

2l Riihard Irwin & Karima Basse

22 Ian Lancaster & John Frosztega

23 Andrea Blaine & Derek Blaine
24 Oya Konuralp & Ronald Sitch

25 R Bingham & Nigel Freake

26 Phil Downham & Chris Mooney

27 Harold Wayne & Ann Sharples

28 Margaret Kirton & Paul Kirton
29 Derek Oram & Celia Oram

30 Richard Currie & John Amor
31 Eddie Lucioni & Laurie Sedar

32 Jette Bailey & Alan Bailey
33 David Kendrick & Victor Milman

t

TWO STARS QUALIFYING ROUND
t I7th gctober 2003 "

Score
2193.0

2058.3

2050.9

2046.6

2437.2

2017.5

1960.1

19s0.3

1948.8

1948.4

1942.7 
.

1932.3

1926.9

1926.8

1920.6

r918.3

1915.4

1897.4

1891.2

1887.9

1879.2

1878.4

1875.0

1870.1

1857.9

1855.1

1854.3

1853.4

1847.6

1845.0

1836.7

1833.6

1826.8

o/o

65.90

61.8s

61.63

61.50

61.21

60.62

58.90

58.60

58.56

s8.55

58.37

58.06

s7.90

s7.94

57 .71

57.64

57.55

57.01

56.83

s6.73

56.47

56.44

s6.34

s6.19

55.83

55.74

55.72

55.69

55.52

55.44

55.19

55.1 0

54.89

Local

600

587

574

560

547

534

507

494

480

467

454

520

44A

427

414

400

387

374

360

347

334

320

307

294

280

267

254

240

227

214

200

187

174



34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4t
42

43

44=

44:
44:
47

48

49:
49:
51

52

53

54

55

50

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

o5

66

67

68

69

t
1

Mike Fithyan & Stuart Burnett

Janet De Botton & Gr*ar Hallberg

James Bond & Nathan Piper

Richard Sissons & Jenny Kendall

J Mestel & Cath Jdgger
1

Jane Jensen & Divid Jensen

Herb Mueller & Carole Mueller

David Burn'& Ian Payn

Filip Kurbalija & Keith Bennett

Peter Kaufmann & Harold Schogger

Paul Shawdon & Bob McRobert

Kathy Kent & Pat Kent

Richard Bpnbury & Jean Anderson

Jim Grant & Stephan Lindfors

Ron Heath & Lynne Heath

Gad Chadha & Gitte Hecht-Johansen

TSmith&DWillis
Chris Bainham & Mrs J Smallwood

Martin Craven & John Jones

Cathy Smith & Andy Smith

Louise Solomon & Warner Solomon

MCarrington&LGeddes
Tim Rees & Alan Kay

Mike Elliott & Riti Kittel
fute Porter & Michael Clark

David Sedlickas & Lawrence Satow

Iain Cundy & Geoff Topal

Shirley Groome & Frank Groome

Andy Clery & Justin Wickens

Maria Budd & Malcolm Harris

Roger Sweet & Colin Norman

John Williams & Shefton Kaplan

Norman Agran & Martine Rothschild

Wendy Brown & Mimi Falconar

Tony Clark & Steve Burton

182s.0

1824.3

1821.4

1810.5

1810.3

1808.1

1802.6

t793.3

1790.6

1787.5

1785.5

1785.5

1785.5

1780.2

1774.3

1768.9

1768.9

1758.3

1757.1

1738.9

1728.9

1725.9

r7t9.5
17t6.1

t7t3.t
1710.2

1708.8

170s.8

1705.4

1702.8

1696.2

1696.0

1694.6

1694.0

1693.7

1691.5

54.84

54.82

54.73

54.40

54.40

54.33

54.t6

53.89

53.80

53.7r

53.65

53.6s

53.65

s3.49

53.31

53.15

53.1 5

52.83

52.80

s2.25

51.95

s 1.86

51.67

51.57

51.48

5t.39

51.35

51.26

5t.24

51.t7

50.97

50.96

50.92

50.90

s0.89

s0.83

160

147

134

120

107

94

80

67

54

40

24

24

24



70

7t
72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

9t
92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

'!

Lynton Stock & Victor Silverstone

Marco Alcalay &rAndrew Kambites

Michael Fleming & Marion Fleming

Jon Williams & Matthew Hoskins

Phil Norman & Chris Bradley

Dave Hinkin & Lgsley Lewis

Nevena Senior {nor Wolfanh

Andrew Thompson & Dan Crofts

Peter Fountain & Jo Skillern

Ian Draper & John Williams

Mark Hughes & Addis Page

Kim Beazley & David Craggs

Barrie Cavell & Christine Dean

Daphne Philipps & Mike Organ

Ron Davis & Bill Taylor

Andrew Fenn & Chris Cook

Sylvia Clark & Derek Clark

Graham Lucy & Anne Lucy

Huw Oliver & Tony Gammon

Wendy Miller & Jane Morton

Michael Prior & Catherine Draper

Joy Mayall & Andrew Willard

Eric Crowhurst & Pat Dowdeswell

Chris Larlham & Kit Orpe-Powlett

Barry Davies & Tugrul Kaban

Stephen Hurst & Karen Dewar

Rob Cliffe & Nora Smith

Mike Ribbins & Janet Barnes

Gavin Essex & Guy Beresiner

Roger Courtney & Robin Cambery

Jenny Kellock & Fenton Rutter

Adrian Fontes & Judith Fontes

Paul Hammond & Jimmy Ledger

Brian Cornelius & Gary Hyett

Mary Stribbling & Tony tawrence

Susan Moss & David Moss

1679.9
'i,

1679.5'

1,677.7

1676.1

1675.9

1673.5

1669.5

1663.5

1651.2

1649.0

163I.8

1629.9

1628.6

1626.0

1624.4

16t2.0

1601.3

1s93.3

1589.4

1570.0

1567.2

1566.7

1562.7

1556.9

1552.6

1542.9

1533.7

1529.3

1524.8

1513.2

1497.3

1497.1

1495.5

1491.9

1490.5

1472.1

50.48

50.47

50.41

s0.36

50.36

s0.29

50.r7

49.98

49.62

49.55

49.43

48.98

48.94

48.86

48.81

48.44

48.t2

47.88

47.76

47.18

47.09

47.08

46.96

46.78

46.65

46.36

46.08

45.95

45.82

45.47

44.99

44.98

44.94

44.83

44.79

44.23



106

107

108

109

110

111

lt2
113

tt4
115

116

tt7
118

119

120

t2l
122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

t"

Gaby Mollart & Anthony Dutton

Linda Radford & Robert Shilling
Ruth Edmondson & Brigid McElroy

Adrianne Trayler & Janet Chiesa

Peter Langston & M,arit Langston ?

Colin Jones & Jenhie Griffiths\\
Chris Stevens &tlilary Brain

NGranville&RYoung
Brian Ransiey & Peter Nicholls

Chris Taylor & Sue Taylor

Peggy Griffin & Peggy Moir
Trevor Morris & Jennifer Nutt

David Clarke & Tony Mutukisna

Joanne Hurnphreys & Hugh Kevill-Davies

D Carmichael & W Tunstall-Pedoe

LizMartin & Tony Heatly

Nanette Gillespie & Alan Gillespie

Colin Tuton & Brenda Smith

Frank Wharton & Nick Econ0Mou

Seve Cane & Eva De Mercur

Vida Bingham & Arwyn Evans

Peter Hecht-Johansen & Aswin Patel

Flelen Ackroyd & Martin Brook

Sheila Evans & Dennis Hoey

Sam Speed & Marie Holland

NickHodsdon&MRead
John Thrower & Hilda Hope

Chris Smart & Nick Furse

Joy Pellow & Terence Treeby

Stuart Strachan & Mal Nurmohamed

147r.4"

1468.3

1458.6 ^
1450.6

1449.5

t447.7

1434.9

1430.4

1427.7

1424.6

1412.8

1408.0

1402.4

1385.7,

1384.1

1383.0

1382.0

1369.9

136s.9

1361.0

1337.7

1332.8

132s.0

1297.5

1290.5

1261.7

1246.8

1242.5

1L49.9

tttt.4

44.21

44.12

43.83

43.59

43.55

$.54
43.t2

42.98

42.94

42.81

42.45

42.31

42.14

4t.64

41.59

4r.56

41.53

4r.16

41.04

40.90

44.20

40.05

39.81

38.99

38.78

37.9t

37.46

37.33

34.55

33.40'



t\

SATELLITE PAIRS QUALIFYING :

' lTth October 2003
Posn

I Dan Crofts & Andrew Thompson

2 Brian Cornelius & GaryrHyett 
1-

3 Daphne Philipps & fike Organ

4 RobCliffe&NYLSmith
5 Joy Mayall & Andrew Willard

6 Nick Granville & Roy Young

7 Michael Prior & Catherine Draper

8 Chris Smart & Nick Furse

9 Frank Wharton & Neil Economou

10 Tracey Adams & Steve Tearle

11 Roger Courtney & Robin Cambery

12 Tony Oliver & Huw Oliver

13 Jeremy Willans &Ian Draper

14 Paul Hammond & Jimmy Ledger

15 Doris Hutchinson & Paul Bennett

16 Jon Williams & Matthew Hoskins

17 Chris Larlham & Kit Orde-Powlett

18 Christine Bradley & Phitip Norman

19 Mike Eden & Carrie Eden

20 Ruth Edmondson & Brigid McElroy

2l Nevena Senior,& Ros Wolfarth

22 John Williams & Shefton Kaplan

23 Marco Alcalay & Andrew Kambites

24 Joy Pellow & Terence Treeby

25 Guy Beresiner & Gavin Essex

26 Stuart Strachan & Mac Nurmohamed

27 Colin Norman & Roger Sweet

28 David Clarke & Tony Mutukisna

29 Michael Goddard & Heather West

30 Olivia Dawson & David Elvin

31 David Carmichael & William Tunstall-Pedoe

Scorg

1252.2

1248.9

1225.0

1222.s

1206.4

1205.3

1201.9

1197.9

1177.5

1174.3

1174.2

1170.0

1164.8

rt47.0

1146.2

tt4t.4
1137.7

tt32.t
1117.7

111s.0

1105.8

1100.5

1099.s

1099.0

1090.3

1077.5

1074.0

1072.2

1069.1

1055.4

1049.0

oA Local

63.37 400

63.20 388

6t.99 375

6t.87 362

61.05 349

61.00 336

60.82 323

60.62 310

s9.59 297

59.43 284

59.42 271

s9.21 259

58.95 246

58.05 233

58.01 220

s7.76 207

s7.58 194

57.29 181

56.56 168

56.43 15s

55.96 142

55.69 130

55.64 tt7
s5.62 t04
55.[8 91

54.53 78

54.35 6s

54.26 52

54.10 39

53.41 26

53.09 18



tI

32 Adrian Fontes & Judith Fontes

33 Martin Brook & Helen AckroYd

34 Lynton Stock & Victor Silverstone

35 Stephen Hurst & Karen Dewar

36 Peter Langston & Mait'Langston ?

37 Peter Fountain & Jo\Skillern

38 Sonia Za\<rzenolin & Gareth Birdsall

39 Kim BeazleY &'David Craggs

40 Nick Hodsdon & Mike Read

4l Tony Clark & Steve Burton

42 Brian RansleY & Peter Nicholls

43 Linda Radford & Robert Shilling

44 Nick Surface & David Strawbridge

45 Irene Robinson & William Maddox

46 Graham LucY & Anne LucY

47 Martyn Hill-Jones & Nigel Stribling

48 Sue Taylor & Chris TaYlor

49 Andrew Fenn & Chris Cook

50 Norrhan Agran & Martine Rothschild

51 Suz4nne Gill & PhYllis SPratt

52 Vida Bingham &, ArwYn Evans

53 Hilary Brain & Chris Steven

54 Bill Medd & Valerie Lane

55 AnthonY Duttbn & GabY Mollart

56 Michael Fleming & Marion Fleming

57 Padma Dalvi & MarY Rider

58 Rosemary Power & Rae KennedY

59 Barrie Davies & Tugrul Kaban

60 Eric Crowhurst & Pat Dowdeswell

61 Ian Smith & Michael Groom

62 Peggy Griffin & PeggY Moir

63 Sylvia Clark & Dick Clark

64 Adrianne TraYler & Janet Chiesa

65 David Hinkin & LesleY Lewis '

1046..5

1043.7

1042.1

1041.0

1034.1

1032.8

1032.3

1032.2

1030.1

1028.5

1026.2

1024.2

tolz.2
1009.0

1008.3

1002.3

999.9

993.2

990.0

98s.9

982.4

977.9

971.5

966.2

964.4

943.0

941.8

941.3

940.5

938.5

933.5

928.0

917.3

912.3

52.96

52.82

52.77

52.68

52.33

52.27

52.24

52.24

52.13

52.05

51.94

51.83

51.22

5r.06

51.03

50.72

50.60

s0.26

50.10

49.&9

49.72

49.49

49.16

48.90

48.81

47.72

47.66

47:64

47.60

47 "49

47.24

46"96

46"42

46"17



t.

66 Colin Tuton & Brenda Smith

67 Bill Taylor & Ron Daiis

68 Susan Moss & David Moss

69 Mike Ryan & Roland Oddie {
70 Jenny Kellock & Fenton.Rutter r
7l Mike Ribbins & Janeqdarnes

\
72 John Peacock & Dennis Humberstone

73 Sheila Evans & Dennis Hoey

7 4 Margaret Bickfbrd & Denis Caldwell

75 Hilda Hope & John Thrower

76 Barrie Cavell & Christine Dean

77 Colin Jones & Jennie Griffiths

78 Jill Cook & Peter Clemens

79 Mary Hughes & Addis Page

80 Trevor Morris & Jennifer Nutt

81 Steve Cane & Eva De Mercur

82 Geoff Butcher & Sylvia Mclean

83 Geoff Wilson & Babs Hawkins

84 Ting Too & Alison Browne

85 LizMarlin & Tony Heatly
I

86 Wendy Miller & Jane Morton

87 Wendy"Brown & Mimi Falconar

88 Ashwin Patel & Peter Hecht-Johansen

89 Nanette Gillespie & Alan Gillespie

90 Hugh Kevill-Davies & Joanne Humphries

9l Sam Speed & Marie Holland

92 Bill Stephens & Diane Richmond

93 Mary Stebbing & Tony Lawrence

e08.7

896.0

886.1 *

878.5

874.4

873.7

867.1

859.5

850.3

848.0

839.2

836.5

828.8

825.3

825.2

820.8

816.6

799.8

793.9

790.8

789.7

788.4

768.2

743.8

728.7

727.2

718,9

647.5

.45 "99

45"34

44.84

44.46

44.25

44"22

43.88

43.50

43.03

42.91

42.47

42"33

41.94

41.77

41.76

4t "54

41.33

40.48

40.1 8

40 "02

39.96

39.90

38.88

37.64

36.88

36.80

36.38

32"77.



1
I

TWO STARS SEMI.FINAL
l Tth October 2003

Posn

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0

John Armstrong & David Stevenson

Derek Oram & Celia.Oram
David Gold & Ol{iia Woo
Jim Grant & Stafai Lindfors
Steve Allerston & Nick Forward
David Kendrick & Victor Milman
Jette Bailey,& Alan Bailey
Glyn Preece & Ben Green

MCarrington&LGeddes
Louise Solomon & Warner Solomon

11 Richard Currie & John Amor
12 Mike Fletcher & Richard Harris
13 Andy Clery & Justin Wickens
14 Paul Gibbons & Nick Boss
15 Maria Budd & Malcolm Harris
16 James Bond & Nathan piper

17= Filip Kurbalija & Keith Bennett
17= Ian Pagan & Chris Jagger
19 Tinr Rees & Alan Kay
20 Richard Lonsdale & Stuart Mcphee
2l= Iain Cundy & Geoff Topal
2l= Mike Fithyan,& Stuart Burnett
23 TSmith&DWillis
24 Nicola Smith & Margaret James

25 Nigel Guthrie & David Barnes
26 Nick Sandqvist & Jason Hackett
27 Brian Senior & Geoffrey Wolfarth
28 Miles Cowling & David Jones
29 Alan Powys & John Williamson
30 Oya Konuralp & Ronald Sitch
31 Luke Porter & Michael Clark
32 Rachel Bingham & Nigel Freake
33 Gad Chadha & Gitte Hecht_Johansen

Score

932

925

91s

883

868

862

860

8s8

8s6

851

841

836

831

829

826

822

820

820

817

813

810

810

806

80s

804

798

787

776

766

763

762

760

758

Vo

6t.64
61.18

60.52

58.40

57.4t

57.A1

56.88

s6.75

56.61

56.28
' 55.62

55.29

s4.96

s4.83

54.63

54.37

54.23

54.23

54.03

53.77

53.57

s3.57

53.31

53.24

s3.17

52.78

52.0s

51.32

50.66

50.46

50.40

50.26

50.1 3

Local

1000

971

942

912

883

853

824

795

765

736

706

677

648

618

589

s59

515

515

47t
442

398

398

353

324

295

265

236

206

177

148

118

89

59



34:
34=

36

37

38

39

40

4t

t

Bill Hirst & Andrew Hirst
David Sedlickas & Lawrence Satow

Peter Shawdon & Bob McRobert

Phil Downham & Chris Mooney

Janet De Botton & Gunnar Hallberg "

Bob Holder & Vic p'alvage

Cathy Smith & &av Smith'

Chris Bainham & Jean Smallwood

Margaret Kirton & Paul Kirton

Shirley Gfoome & Frank Groome

Cecil Leigirton & Peter Burrows

Richard Sissons & Jenny Kendall

Mike Elliott & Riti Kittel
John Moore & Pauline Serby

Ian Swans<in & Ken Ford

J Mestel & Cath Jagger

Herb Mueller & Carole Mueller

Ian Lancaster & John Frosztega

Jack Mizel & Artur Malinowski

Peter Kaufmann & Harold Schogger

Jdhe Jensen & David Jensen

Eddie Lucioni & Laurie Sedar

Sheena Lanham & Tony Conway

Andrea Blaine & Derek Blaine

Richard Banbury & Jean Anderson

Kathy Kent & Pat Kent

Richard Irwin & Karima Basse

Ron Heath & Lynne Heath

Harold Wayne & Ann Sharples

David Burn & Ian Payn

Martin Craven & John Jones

748

748

747

745

744

738

729

726

723

720

713

704

744

702

698'

697

697

696

683

683

678

675

672

669

615

601

593

s89

581

564

s32

49.47
"4g.47

49.40

49.27

49.21

48.81

48.2r

48.02

47.82

47.62

47.t6
46.56

46.56

46.43

46.16

46.t4

46.t0

46.03

45.17

45.17

44.84

44.64

44.44

44.25

40.67

39.75

39.22

38.96

38.43

37.30,

35.19

24

24

42

43

44

45=

45:
47

48

49=

49:
5l
52=

52:
54

53

50

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64



SATELLITE PAIRS FINAL
18th October 2003

Posn

I
.|
,L

3

4

5

6

7

$:
8-
10

11

t2

13

t4

15

t6

l7
18

19

20

2t

22

)?

24

25

26

27

28

Score

813

784

781

tt)

768

767

747

746

746

735

727

725

724

722

717

699

690

688

68s

684

667

651

647

620

616

600

s93

539

\oA

57.91

s5.84

55.63

5s.20

54.70

54.63

53.21

53.13

53.1 3

52.35

51.78

51.64

51.57

5t.42

51.07

49.79

49.15

49.40

48.79

48.72

47.5t

46.37

46.08

44.t6

43.87

42.74

42.24

38.39

Greens

8.00

7.00

6.50

6i00

s.50

s.00

4.50

3.75

3.75

3.00

2.75

2.s0

2.25

2.00

1.75

1.75

1.s0

1.50

1.50

1.25

1.25

1.2s

" .1.25

1.00

1.00

r.00

1.00

r.00

Michael Prior & Catherine Draper '

Tracey Adams & S1ed Tearle '
Brian Cornelius Abury Hyett

Luke Porter & Michael Clark

Daphne Philiips & Mike Organ

Alan Powys'& John Williamson

Christine Bradley & Philip Norman

Jeremy Willans & Ian Draper

Jon Williams & Matthew Hoskins

John Williams & Shefton Kaplan

Nevena Senior & Ros Wolfarth

Dan Crofts & Andrew Thompson

Chris Smart & Nick Furse

Guy Beresiner & Gavin Essex

Rogbr Courtney & Robin Cambery

Joy Mayall & Andrew Willard

MarQo Alcalay & Andrew Kambites

Rob Cliffe & Nora Smith

Tony Gammon & Huw Oliver

Nick Granville & Roy Young

Doris Hutchinson & Paul Bennett

Frank Wharton & Nick Economou

Mike Eden & Carrie Eden

Joy Pellow & Terence Treeby

Paul Hammond & Jimmy Ledger

Oya Konuralp & Ronald Sitch

Ruth Edmondson & Brigid McElroy

Chris Larlham & Kit Orde-powlett



1"

TWO STARS FINAL
. I Bth Qctober 2003

Posn

I Tim Rees & Alan Kay

2 Miles Cowling & David Jones i
3 Ian Pagan & Chris,Jigger

t

4 James Bond & Nahan Piper

5 David Kendrick & Victor Milman

6 Nick Sandqvist & Jason Hackett

7 John Armstrong & David Stevenson

8 Steve Allerston & Nick Forward

9 Tim Smith & Dave Willis

10 Glyn Preece & Ben Green

11= Jette Bailey & Alan Bailey

11= Brian Senior & Geoffrey Wolfarth

13: Jim Grant & Stefan Lindfors

13: Filip Kurbalija & Keith Bennett

15 Derek Oram & Celia Oram

16 Milie Fletcher & Richard Harris

17 Louise Solomon & Warner Solomon

18 Mick Carrington & Lindsay Geddes

19 David Gold & Olivia Woo

20 Richard LonsSale & Stuart Mcphee

2l Maria Budd & Malcolm Harris

22 Andy Clery & Justin Wickens

23 Nicola Smith & Margaret James

24 Nigel Guthrie & David Barnes

25= Richard Currie & John Amor

25: Paul Gibbons & Nick Boss

27 Mike Fithyan & Stuart Burnett

28 Iain Cundy & Geoff Topol

Score

832

802

799

786

782

771

760

748

729

725

724

724

722

722

713

708

690

685

676

672

669

650

631

619

617

617

572

511

o/o

59.26

57.12

56.91

55.98

55.70

54.91

54.13

53.28

51.92

51.64

51.57

5r.57

51.42

51.42

50.78

50.43

49.15

48.79

48.15

47.86

47.65

46.30

44.94

44.09

43.95

43.9s

40.74

36.4A

Greens

16.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.2s

5.z5

4.25

4.25

3.50

3.50

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.50

2.50

2.50

2.50

" 2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

2.00



!

AUTUMN CONGRESS SWISS PAIRS
' I Bth October 2003

Posn

1- Ian Swanson & Ken Ford (TroPhY)

1- David Burn & Ian tulp'
3 Chris Bainham & JedP Smallwood

4 Martin Kuriger & Bob Jones

5 Bill Hirst & Andrew Hirst

6 Lynton Stock & Victor Silverstone

J- Peter Langston & Marit Langston

7- John Durrant & ShirleY Durrant

)- Jack Mizel & Artur Malinowski

!_ Helen Ackroyd & Martin Brook

11 Adrian Fontes & Judith Fontes

12 Hilary Brain & Chris Stevens

13: Phil Downham & Chris Mooney

13= Edward Levy & Michael Byrne

15: Alistair Kent & Steven Abad

15: Gareth Birdsall & Sonia Zal<tzewski

17: Wendy Miller & Jane Morton

17: Tony.Clarke & Steve Burton

17: Ann Sharples & Harold Wayne

17= Stewart & Tricia Farrington

17: Alan Cordery & Chris Burley

22: Andrea Blaine & Derek Blaine

22: Mike Elliott & Riki Kittel

24: Eric Crowhurst &Pat Dowdeswell

24: Cecil Leighton & Peter Burrows

26: Brian Ransley & Peter Nicholls

26: Ian Lancaster & John Frosztega

26= Pauline Serby & John Moore

26: Nick Hodsdon & Mike Read

30: Michael Wren & Chris Chorley

30: Carole Mueller & Herb Mueller

30: Peter Fountain & Jo Skillern

33 Ron Davis & Bill Taylor

Pair No #it,
83 20

" r7o t6

76 12

278
98 18

47 19

l2l 20

56 17

120 20

152 16

91 20

159 11

160 20

174 13

679
150 15

55 18

146 20

53 12

69 19

38 20

147 14

132 4

334
463
32
32 13

127 8

109 5

10
490
173 17

29 13

VPs Greens

Lrz 5.25

ttz 5.25

108 4.00

105 3.25

103 3.00

102 3.00

100 2.54

100 2.75

99 2.25

99 2.s0

96 2.00

95 2.2s

94 2.00

94 2.2s

92 1.50

92 1.75

91 1.75

9t 2.00

91 2.00

9t 1.75

91 1.75

90 1.50

90 1.50

89 1.00

89 1.00

87 1.25

87' 1.25

87 1.00

87 1.00

86 1.25

86 1.00

86 1.25

85 1.25



34=

34=

34=

34=

34=

39=

39=

39=

39=

43=

43:
45=

45:
45:
48=

48=

48:
48:
(?:
<)-
():
():
(?:
(?:

58=

58=

60:
60:
60:
63:
63:
65=

65:

l5v
78

107

30

- l3g
1s4

40

162

36

90

44

89

111

129

110

105

97

8

103

149

136

t4
142

125

66

72

80

148

t2
7

74

20

58

t4t
104

139

t, l6
7

$
13

t4
t7
l3
13

I3

l0
0

7

t2
.13

10

l4
20

15
aJ

9

t7
5

1l

19

7

9

t4

t4
13

7

7

0

t7
t4
6

19

84

84

84

84

84

83

83

83

83

82

82

80

80

80

79

79

79

79

78

78

78

78

78

78

77

77

76

76

76

7s
't5

74

74

74

73

73

1.00

1.00

1.25

1.00

1.50

1.00

1.25

1.00

1.25

1.25

t.25

1.00

1.00

t.25

1.50

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.25

1.25

1.25

4.75

1.00

0.75

1.00

1.00

t.25

0.75

1.00

1.00

0.75

1.00

1.00

0.75

Peter Kauffmann & Harold Schogger
David Sedlickas & I]aurence Saton

Anthony Dutton & Gaby Mollarr
Mike Ribbins & Janet Barnes
Lesley Lewis & David $inkin
Phyllis White & }/ra{l/ Folkes

Victor Savage & Bob Holder
Susan Moss & David Moss
Marian Rumbold & Marjorie Rowledge
Catherine Jagger & Jonathan Mester
William Tunstall-Pedoe & David Carmichael

Debbie Roberts & Geoff Nicholas
Gad Chadha & Gitte Hecht-Johansen

Stephen Hurst & Karen Dewar
Cathy Smith & Andy Smith
Christopher Whitehouse & Stephen popham

Jan Whitehouse & Marian Stevens

Stephanie Donner & David Berwitz
Jill Cook & Peter Clemens

Daniel Miller & Colin Jones

Sonia"Griffiths & Nadia Abisch
Alison Pritchard & Sue Dickens
Nigel Freake & Rachel Bingham
Ian Smith & Michael Groom
Colin Norman & Roger Sweet

Sheena Lanham & Tony Conway
Michael Gore & Janet Smith
Jane Jensen & David Jensen

Michael Fleming & Marion Fleming
John Vos & Jill Feldman

Paul Sayer & Graham Gibson
Terry Crangle & Margaret Crangle
Paul Kirton & Margaret Kirton

65: Norman Agran & Martine Rothschild
68= Clive Russell & Brian Browse
68: Martyn Hill-Jones & Niget Stribling ,



t,

68: Jackie Davies & Brian Tonks

68= Anne Hughes & David Hughds

68: Colin Tuton & Brenda Smith

73: Michael McMorran & Paul Cashman

73= David Clarke & Tony Mutukisna ?

73= Mary Hughes & Addi6 Page
\"73: Frank Groome & Shlrley Groome

73: Jean Anderson & Richard Banbury

78: Sheila Evans & Dennis Hoey

78: Chris Cook & Andy Fenn

78: Ting To & Alison Browne

78= Nick Browne & Shirley Roberts

78: Jenny Flood & Phil Palmer

83: Peggy Moss & Pam Pottage

83: Kim Beazley & David Craggs

83: Graham Pollack & John Griffiths

83: Sue Taylor & Chris Taylor

83: Nanette Gillespie & Alan Gillespie

88 Stewart Upton & Glenda Shave

89= Annq Lucy & Graham Lucy

89: Sue Maxwell & Phil Lloyd

89: Eddib Lucioni & Laurie Sedar

89= Steve Cane & Eva De Mercur

89= LizMartin & Tony Heatly

89: Karima Basse & Richard Irwin
89: Joanne Humphries & Hugh Kevill-Davies

96= Bill Medd & Valerie Lane

96: Vida Bingham & Arwyn Evans

96: Barrie Cavell & Christine Dean

96= Gunnar Hallberg & Janet De Botton

100: Elizabeth Yearling & Jean Squires

100= Vivienne Finch & Barbara Pearce

100= Kathy Kent &Pat Kent

100: Chrys Poole & Gerard Brito

104= Raymond Crawford & Marian Rudd

104= Wendy Lancaster & Lindsay Springate

122

tt6
28

18

24

88

101

tt4
45

172

51

133

158

93

43

128

4

166

54

126

100

81

134

92

73

112

68

62

5

23

94

9

r43

l6
t6t
165

":.17
10

k5

2

10

19

8

20

7

7

6

13

15

.,14

18

t2
t2
13

13

I3

16

I

7

15

6

l7
9

l2
0

l7
0

6
aJ

18
aJ

8

1.00

1.25

1.25

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.75

t.25

1.00

0.75

4.75

1.00

0.75

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.25

0.75

1.00

0.75

1.00

0.75

1.00

0.75

0.75

0.75

1.00

1.00

0.75

1.00

1.00

0.75

1.00

0.75

0.75

73

73

73

72

72

72

72

72

7t
7l
7l
7l
7l
70

70

70

70

70

69

68

68

68

68

68

68

68

67

67

67

67

66

66

66

66

o5

65



i\

104= Geoff Wilson & Babs Hawkins

104= P"ggy Griffin & Peg$y Moir "

104= Stuart Strachan & Mac Nurmohamed

104= Stuart Gold & Elaine Gold

104= Trevor Adkins & Jill HoLvard-Williams

104= Mike Bratton & John Giess

104: Ashwin Patel t petel Hecht-Johansen

113= Andrew Stimson & Anne Stimson

113= Tony Lawrence & Mary Stebbing

113= Mary Lawrenson & David Park

113= Olivia Dawson & David Elvin
113= Colin Jones & Jennie Griffiths

113: Irene Robinson & William Maddox

113= Peter Smith & Dawn Gladwinfield

113= Alex Keegan & Elaine Ellery

l2l Graham Dickens & David Hauser

122: Jennifer Nutt & Trevor Morris

L22: Alex Davoud & Saleem Sachau

122= David Hudson & Alan Boothroyd

122: Lynng Randall & Jo Whitty

122= Billie Stephens & Diane Richmond

127 Bernie Prior & Bill Prior

128= Sue Hands & Mary Phillips

128= Ron Heath & Lynne Heath

128= Mike Whitelock & Joy Whitelock

128= Tony Gifford & Wynne Gifford

128= Sylvia Clark & Dick Clark

128= Bill Gardner & Nes Charles

128= Andrew Jenkins & Gill Harris

135= Bob McRobert & Peter Shawdon

135= David Wing & Jim Shoesmith

137= Chris West & Peter Stockton

137= Keith Baker & Moira Baker

137= Maureen Baboolal & Celia Talbot

137= Martin Craven & John Jones

l4l= Michael Goddard & Heather West

84

15

2

131

63

118

82

37

t9
155

59

77

4l
169

t45
11

57

140

6t
106

87

64

86

156

60

65

153

35

2l
167

124

70

85

175

168

26

7

t9

E-

6

t3

8

14

0

4

11

-}
J

7

1l

,7
9

11

4

7

18

t4
6

6

7

t6
17

13

13

2

T4

0

I

6
-'
J

t2

20

8

o5

65

o5

o5

o5

o5

o5

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

63

62

62

62

62

62

6t
60

60

60

60

60

60

60

59

59

58

58

58

58

57

0.75

0.75

0.7s

0.7s

0.75

0.50

1.00

0.75

0.75

1.00

0.7s

0.50

0.75

1.00

0.50

1.00

0.75

0.75

1.00

1.00

0.7s

0.50

1.00

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.50

0.75

0.50

4.75

0.75



l4l: Linda Radford & Rgbert Shilling

l4l: Neil & Jackie Wotherspoon

l4l= Nicholas Surface & David Strawbridge

145 Frans Notenboom & Chimi Notenboom

146: John Thrower & Hilda Hope

146: Jenny Kellock & Fenton Rutter

146= Padma Dalvi & Mary Rider

146= Raymond Stanborough & Joe Benjamin

151 Andrew Bennett & Jill Shortman

152: Sam Speed & Marie Holland

152: Pam Hirst & Avis Robertson

154 Margaret Williamson & Eugene Sheehan

155 David West & Paul Caton

156 Laurence Chiswell & Valerie Chandler

157: Kate Pausey & Celia Parsons

157= Elizabeth Churchill & Barbara Wallis

159 Eric Jones & Rene Read

160: Barrie Partridge & Linda Macfarlane

160: Susanne Gill & Phyllis Spratt

160= John Peacock & Dennis Humberstone

163= Mite Rounds & Olive Ellson

163: Ron'Ewins & Elaine Ewins

165= Mike Ryan & William Oddy

165: Jenny Kendall & Richard Sissons

165: Jenny Gray & Eric Foster

165= Rosemary Power & Rae Kennedy

169 Wendy Brown & Mimi Falconar

170 Pamela Hills & Valerie Price

l7l Shirley Pritchard & Moira Roomes

172= John Downes & Graham Crowe

172: Margaret Bickford & Lewis Caldwell

174 Paul Warren & Chris Reimoder

175 Janet Chiesa & Adrianne Trayler

176 Mae Gayner & Diana Hall

39

75

t64
,,,,

34

144

79

102

tt7
13

42

123

10

50

31

96

151

108

99

25

7t
52

130

t7t
48

137

95

135

115

t7
113

163

119

176

6

)
16

^7

J

7

5

0

t6
8

6

1

4

t4
2

1

I
aJ

t2
5

6

1

5

l5
7

4

2

3

10

7

6

4

10

0

5

I4

57

57

57

50

55

55

55

55

55

54

53

53

52

51

50

49

49

48

46

46

46

45

45

44

44

44

44

43

39

38

36

36

34

32

27

0.75

0.7s

0.75

0.50

0.s0

0.75

0.50

0.25

0.75

0.25

0.7s

0.50

0.50

0.75

0.s0

0.75

0.50

0.s0

0.25

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.25

0.50

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.25

4.25

0.50

0.50

0.25

0.25

0.25



-
1
I

- EASTBOURNE BOWL ; -{

' tgrh october 2oo3
Posn r
I Janet De Botton, Gunnar Hallberg, Jason Hackett, Nick Sandqvist2 Jon williams, Stefan Lindpts, Matthew Hosl{ins, Jim Grant
3 Jack Mizel, Artur Malingwski, Brian callaghan, unal Durmus
{- Jeremy willans, Ian Draier, Michael prior, catherine Draper
4- Gareth Birdsall, Sonia zar<rzewski, victor Milman, David Kendrick6 Stuart McPhee, Richard Lonsdare, Jim Gobert, Gerry Stanford
7- Ian Swanson, Ken Ford, Tony Lunn, John Frosztega
7- Miles cowling, David Jones, cath Jagger, Jonathan Mestel
9 Vic Savage, Bob Holder, Carole Mueller, Herb Mueller
10 Nigel Freake, Rachel Bingham, Stephanie Rohan, paur Lamford
11 Ting To, Alison Browne, Olivia Dawson, David Elvin
12 John Armstrong, David Stevenson, David Burn, Heather Dhondy
13 william Maddox, Irene Robinson, Huw oliver, Tony Gammon
14 John Moore, pauline Serby, Brian Marks, Brian Mace

BTIRLINGTON CUP

l9th October 2003
Posn

I Peter Kaufmann, Harold Schogger, Malcolm Harris, Maria Budd2 wamer Soiomon, Louise Solomon, Alan Bailey, Jette Bailey3 Bill Gardner, Nes charles, Graham pollack, John Griffiths4 Bill Hirst, Andrew Filirst, Rob Cliffe, Nora Smith
5 Nobuko Matsumura, Eddie Lucioni, Ian pagan, Chris Jagger6 Nick Hodsdon, Mike Read, Andy peers, Julian peers
7 Alex Davoud, saleem sachalq christopher whitehouse, Stephen popham
8 Rosalind wolfarth, Nevena Senior, Brian Senior, Geoffrey wolfanh9 Martyn Hill-Jones, Nigel Stribling, corin Jones, Jennie Griffiths
10 Jeremy Dhondy, Filip Kurbalija, Tim Rees, Alan Kay
1I Suzanne Gill, phyllis spratt, Martin Kuriger, Bob Jones

12= Moira Roomes, Shirley pritchard, Ali Baig, Tony Fincham
12= Andrea Blaine, Derek Braine, Nanette Gillespie, Alan Gilespie
14 Peter Langston, Marit Langston, chris Bainham, Jean Sma,wood

IMPs Greens

62 700

30 s00

25 400

6 275

6 275

4 200

-3 175

-3 175

-7 1s0

-9 150

-r3 100

-18 100

-39 100

-41 100

IMPs Greens

111 350

30 250

24 200

22 150

5 t25
2 100

-4 100

4. 7s

-7 75

-8 75

-23 50

-38 s0

-38 s0

-70 50



Posn

I
)

3

4

5=

5=

t-

t-

9

10

1t

t2

13

SUSSEX CUP \. \
' tgth October 2003

RED SECTION \
Mike Elliott, Riki Kittel, Sarah Pinchbeck, Jffrine Griffiths-Baker

Ron Heath, Lynne HeathtrtargaretKirton, Plul Kirton

Sheena Lanham, Tony 6orr*uy, Neil & Jackie Wotherspoon

Alison Pritchard, David Hauser, Sur Dickens, Graham Dickens

Norman Agran, trztariine Rothschild, Stephanie Donner, David Berwitz

Helen Ackroyd, Martin Brook, Debbie Roberts, Geoff Nicholas

Andy Clery, Justin Wickens, Nick Surface, Dave Strawbridge

Stuart Strachan, Martin Craven, Mac Nurmohamed, John Jones

Karima Basse, R-ichard Irwin, Colin Norman, Roger Sweet

Pam Pottage, Peggy Moss, Mary Stebbing, Tony Lawrence

Roger Pyart, Tilly Hennings, Jack Woodward, Andrew Symons

Bill Prior, Bernie Prior, Elizabeth Churchill, Barbara Wallis

IMPs

58 1.5

56 o.7s

3s o.s

27 r 0.25

23 o.ls

23 0.5

-4 o.z5

-4 0.5

-2s o.z5

-28 0.25

-29 0.25

-43 0.25

-89 0



\

Posn

1

)

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0
11

t2
13

L4

WHITE SECTION

Chris Burley, Alan Cordery, Richard Palmer, Richard Davry

Brian Tonks, Jackie Davies, Anne Lucy, Graham Lucy

Brian Comelius, Gary rr.T,Michael Byrne* Edward Levy

Barrie Cavell, Gordonflarke, Christine Dean, Sue Hands

Susan Moss, David Mdss, Jennifer Nutt, Trevor Morris

Ian Hesslewood, Hugh Guilford, Brian Penton, Pyers Pennant

Cecil Leighton,,Peter Burrows, Vida Bingham, Arwyn Evans

Andrew Kambites, Marco Alcalay, Ron Davis, Bill Taylor

Nadia Abisch, George Hagi-Sawa, Sonia Griffiths, Tim Dean

Paul Sayer, Albert Myers, Peter Smith, Dawn Gladwinfield

Nigel Dent, Viv Morris, Michael Fleming, Marion Fleming

John Downes, Graham Crowe, Inga Button, Adrianne Trayler

Gitte Hecht-Johansen, Gad Chadha, Carmel Wood, Ashwin Patel

John Thrower, Hilda Hope, Colin Tuton, Brenda Smith

, BLUE SECTION

Gibbons, Richter, Blunt, Boss

Stuart Gold, Elaine Gold, Gerard Brito, Eva De Mercur

Trevoi Hamlyn, Allan Knott, June Knott, Jane Rutherford

Stewart Upton, Shirley Durrant, John Durrant, Glenda Shave

Pat Jacobs, Gill'Fisher, Anne Corlett, Barbara McKinnon

Michael Clark, Luke Porter, Karen Dewar, Stephen Hurst

Steve Allerston, Nick Forward, Paul Hammond, Jimmy Ledger

Eric Crowhurst, Pat & Bob Dowdeswell, Ian Mackinder

Ray Webber, Rachael Brown, John Perry, Marianne Lewin

Chris Stableford, Margaret Mansell, John Hodget, Solly Laredo

David West, Paul Caton, Julian Gregory, Rowan Bagshawe

Kathy Kent, Pat Kent, Mary Lawrenson, David Park

Eric Jones, Rene Read, John Peacock, Dennis Humberstone

74

36

31

29

11

3

-5

-7

-11

-12

-13

-31

_(,

-53

1.5

0.5

0.5

0.25

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

4.25

0.5

4.25

0.25

0.25

Posn

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

IMPs

65

53

39

0

-3

-4

-5

-9
"'-10

-14

-18

-21

-73

r.25

0.5

0.5

0.25

0.25

0.5

0.25

0.25

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0



!,

YELLOW SECTION
t

!; \ IMPs\Posn

I
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

!:
9-
11

12

l3
t4
15

Mike Fletcher, Richard Harris, Brian Ransley, Peter Nicholls 76 2.25

Terence Treeby, Joy Pellow, Wendy Brown , Mimi Falcdnar 74 0.75

Celia Oram, Derek Oram, Peter Lindon, Dee Lindon 62 0.5

Barrie Partridge ,Linda,ffacfarlane, Chris iook, Andy Town 39 ' 0.5
(-

Richard Sissons, Jenn) Kendall, Linda Radford, Robert Shilling 32 0.5

Dan Crofts, Andrew Thompson, Tony Clark, Steve Burton 28, 0.5

Wendy Miller, Jane Morton, John Amor , Richard Currie 27 0.5

Andrew Stimson, Anne Stimson, Anthony Dutton, Gaby Mollart 19 0.5

P"ggy Griffin, Peggy Moir, Bill Medd, Valerie Lane

Harold Wayne, Anne Sharples, Chris Stevens, Hilary Brain

Mae Gayner, Diana Hall, Celia Talbot, Maureen Baboolal

Ron Sitch, Oya Konuralp, Joy Mayall, Andrew Willard

Geoff Wilson, Babs Hawkins, Sam Speed, Marie Holland

Mike Ribbins, Janet Barnes, David Barnes, Nigel Guthrie

Tanya Jerrard, Patricia Brooks, Paul Langley, Steve White

L

-10 0.2s

-10 ' 0.5

-23 o

.-52 0.2s

-74 a.25

. -78 a.zs

-111 0



Posn

I
,,

3

4

5:
5:
7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

14

15

t,

PURPLE SECTIONt
', "\ IMPs

Alan Lapage, Gill Peppercorn, Michael Kent, Jon Perks

David Carmicluel, William Twrstall-Pedoe, Robin Carnbery, RogerC.otffirey

Jim Shoesmith, David Ypg, Steve Abad Alistair Kent

Fhrgh Kevi[-Davies, Joapd Humpfnies, Paul Bemrefi, Doris Htftchinsm

Jill Cook, Peter ClemLns, Margaret Crangle, Terry Crangle

Sheila Evans, Dennis Hoey, Julie Abley, Steve Abley

Peter Jordan, Jean Ingham-Johnson, Steve Elliott, Andrea Smith

Raymond Crawford, Marian Rudd, Fred Esch, Macushla Stewart

Keith Baker, Moira Baker, Mike Rounds, Avril Light

Michael Goddard, Heather West, Elizabeth Martin, Anthony Heatly

Michael Wren,Chris Chorley, Sue Taylor, Chris Taylo1

Wendy Lancaster, Lindsay Springate, Billie Stephens, Diane Richmond

Lesley Lewis, Deborah Berwitz, Phil Norman, chris Bradley

Rosemary Power, Rae Kennedy, Eric Foster, Jenny Gray

Jenny Kellock, Renton Rutter, william oddy, Peter Aubeck

I

73 .t.25
66 0.5

65 0.s

24 0.5

8 0.5

8. 0.5

7 0.5

-7 a.25

-8 0.25

-20 0.25

-21 0.5

-22 0.5

-37 0.25

-55 0.5

-81 0

T

I

I

l
l


